506982152 11/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7028990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CH TAC LLC	06/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERUVIA LIFESCIENCES LLC	
Street Address:	15 EAST PUTNAM AVENUE	
City:	GREENWICH	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8859579
PCT Number:	US2021024229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)732-3232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127323200 Email: flaws@clm.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN M. GRIEM, JR, CARTER LEDYARD & MILBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 2 WALL STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLU05.004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. GRIEM, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Griem, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CLU05_004_Name_Change#page1.tif source=CLU05_004_Name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT 506982152 REEL: 058171 FRAME: 0084

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CH TAC LEC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "CH TAC LLC" TO "CERUVIA LIFESCIENCES LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT

6322231 8100 SR# 20212498002

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203491709

Date: 06-21-21

PATENT REEL: 058171 FRAME: 0085

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CH TAC LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation (the "COF") of CH TAC LLC (the "Company") pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Company is CH TAC LLC.
- 2. The COF was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 20, 2017.
- 3. The COF was amended by the Certificate of Amendment of the Company filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 19, 2017.
- 4. Article ONE of the COF is hereby amended and restated to read:
 - "1 Name. The name of the limited liability company is Ceruvia Lifesciences LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, who is an authorized natural person of the Company, has duly executed this Certificate as of the 18th day of June, 2021.

/s/ Carey Turnbull

Name: Carey Turnbull
Title: Authorized Person

0860707 3

RECORDED: 11/17/2021

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:28 AM 06/21/2021
FILED 08 PATEN 15/21

REEL!*058174\PRAWE! 0086